08-05-2004

				_			
U.S.	DEPA	ARTN	<b>MENT</b>	OF	CO	MM	ERCE

FORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPAR	RTMENT C	F COMM	1ERCE
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office					
	102806 PATENI	3/1.2				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			e attached original docu	ments or co	py thereo	f
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): ALL INI	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):					
Karen Jeanne Pelletier						
757 Old Westbury Road	Name: Ameritech Corporation					
Crystal Lake, IL 60012				Q.	<b>め</b>	
Citizenship: United States of America				99	9	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached?				7	
XYes No		Street Addre	ess:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	p.	2000	W. Ameritech Center I	Or.		
X Assignment Me	rger					
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	City: Hoffi	man Estates State: Il	llinois Z	ip: 60195	5-1025
Other	_				-	
Execution Date: 1st inventor: 04/02/1999; 2	nd inventor					7
04/07/1999; 3rd inventor 03/29/1999; 4th inve		Additional n	ame(s) &	Yes	X	No
5th inventor 4/22/1999		address(es) a	• /			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	s): 10/90 / t	7				
If this document is being filed together wi		the early in a da	ate of the application is:	07/29/200	4	
A. Patent Application No.(s)						
			•			
	Additional Nu	mber(s) attache	d?	Yes	$\mathbf{x}$	No
5. Name and address of party to whom corre		<del></del>	mber of applications an	d patents in	volved: (	One
concerning document should be mailed:	•					
Name: Edward J. Marshall	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	X	Enclosed				
Street Address: 1500 San Jacinto C	X	Authorized to be char	ged to depo	sit accour	ıt	
98 San Jacinto Blvo			<u> </u>			
Austin, Texas 7870	1	8. Deposit	account number:			
City: Austin	No. 50-2148 of Baker Botts L.L.P.					
State: Texas Zip: 78701	-4039	(Attach De	uplicate Copy of this page if p	aying by depo	sit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
	A A C C	,	<b>.</b>	1 7 .		
To the best of my knowledge and beli true copy of the original document.	ej, ine joregoing injori	mation is true of	na correct and any atta	спеа сору і	s a	
Edward J. Marshall	War Id W	12/20	Luly 2	29, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	V		Date		
ranic of reison signing	•	1 myyaabaa afaaa			1	_
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100	i number of pag	ges including cover shee		i	5
Learner Aller Alle	Do not detach	this nortion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required						
_	Commissioner of Pat		narks			
04/2004 MGETACHE 00000080 10901517	P.O. Bo		iui no			
FC:8021 40.00 OP	Alexandria, VA					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is esti	mated to average about 30 i	ninutes per docume	ent to be recorded, including t	ime for review	ing the docu	ıment
and gathering the data needed, and completing and review Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Wasl	ving the sample cover sheet.	Send comments re	egarding this burden estimate	to the U.S. Pat	tent and Trac	demark
0011), Washington, D.C. 202503.	impon, D.C. 20231, and to	THE CHICE OF MAIN	igomoni and budget, raperwo	AR REGUELION	. 10ject, (063	,1-

AUS01:355127.1

**PATENT** REEL: 015638 FRAME: 0001

## U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92)

Patents Only

Page 2

Attorney's Docket: 064198.0202

Section 1 - Name of conveying parties

Additional names (individual)

Rex Norman Bull 39W225 Arbor Creek St. Charles, IL 60175 Citizenship: United States of America

Bruce A. Chatterley 146 Slableford Drive Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 Citizenship: United States of America

David Anthony Orwick 6705 Rhode Island Trail Crystal Lake, IL 60012 Citizenship: United States of America

Wayne Robert Heinmiller 1139 Cloven Hill Lane Elgin, IL 60120 Citizenship: United States of America

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Karen Jeanne Pelletier, Rex Norman Bull, Bruce A. Chatterley, David Anthony Orwick, and Wayne Robert Heinmiller, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "System and Method for Providing Telephony Services to Remote Subscribers", Attorney Docket No. A00492/64945, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on February 18, 1999 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/251,031;

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60196-1025, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 015638 FRAME: 0003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Agreement. State of Illinois

County of Cook Before me, the undersigned authority, on this  $2^{nd}$  day of  $A \rho r i$ 1999, personally appeared Karen Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed. Mary Eleanor Mc Neill Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002 [SEAL] State of <u>Illivois</u>
County of <u>Cook</u> Before me, the undersigned authority, on this  $\frac{7^{+}L}{}$  day of  $\frac{A \rho e^{\frac{1}{2}}}{}$ 1999, personally appeared Rex Norman Bull known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed. Mary Eleanor Mc Neill

( Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002

- 2 -

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 015638 FRAME: 0005

A00492

[SEAL]

	Warre 77. Hermille				
-11	Wayne Robert Heinmiller				
State of <u>Illinois</u>					
County of <u>(ook</u> )	ss.				
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of APRIL 1999, personally appeared Wayne Robert Heinmiller known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.					
	Mary Eleanor Mc Neill () Notary Public				
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	() Notary Public				
[SEAL]					

p:/patents/A00492/assign.doc